505450066 04/29/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5496867

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL JOLICOEUR	03/24/2004
ROY SCRAFFORD	03/24/2004
CLIFFORD WESTRICK	03/24/2004
DAVE GORDON	03/24/2004
TOM SILIC	03/24/2004
EDWARD TIFFT	03/24/2004
MATHIEU GRUMBERG	03/24/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEECHE SYSTEMS CORP.		
Street Address:	SCOTIA-GLENVILLE INDUSTRIAL PARK		
Internal Address:	BUILDING 202		
City:	SCOTIA		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	12302		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9783939

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)223-5000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4149785559

Email: jere.polmatier@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: JERE L POLMATIER

Address Line 1: HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP

Address Line 2: 555 EAST WELLS STREET, SUITE 1900

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SSP-34145-D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JERE L. POLMATIER
SIGNATURE:	/jlp/

505450066 PATENT REEL: 049019 FRAME: 0489

DATE SIGNED: 04/29/2019

Total Attachments: 2
source=SSP34145assign1#page1.tif
source=SSP34145assign1#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 049019 FRAME: 0490 Docket No.: BEEC-3753

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We

- (1) Paul Jolicoeur
- (2) Roy Scrafford
- (3) Clifford Westrick
- (4) Dave Gordon
- (5) Tom Silic
- (6) Edward Tifft
- (7) Mathieu Grumberg

have invented certain improvements in a:

ARTICULATING WORK PLATFORM SUPPORT SYSTEM, WORK PLATFORM SYSTEM, AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF

And whereas, Beeche Systems Corp., a duly organized business and existing under the laws of the State of New York, and having its principal place of business at Scotia-Glenville Industrial Park, Building 202, Scotia, NY 12302 (hereinafter called Beeche), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor:

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Beeche, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to Beeche, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that Beeche may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Beeche.

(1) at on	2004	(Paul First Name	A. Middle	Jolicoeur) Last Name	Signature Inventor
(2) at on	2004	(Roy) First Name	Middle	Scrafford) Last Name	Signature Inventor
(3) at on	2004	(Clifford First Name	Middle	Westrick) Last Name	Signature Inventor

Page 1 of 2

Signature Inventor Gordon) (4) at (Dave on 2004 First Name Last Name Middle Signature Inventor Silic) (5) at (Tom òn 2004 First Name Middle Last Name Signature Tifft) Inventor (Edward First Name Middle Last Name Signature (7) at on Inventor Grumberg) 2004 First Name Middle Last Name